
Bradford Schools Cross Country Championships
Northcliffe Park Wednesday 14th January 2026

Year 7 Girls
Pos No Name Team Time

1 14 Estella Bowles Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

2 15 India Bellwood Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

3 26 Regan McMahon Tong Leadership Academy

4 18 Beatrice Eaton Ilkley GS

5 20 Amelia Sowden Ilkley GS

6 13 Morgan Smith-Manley Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

7 12 Isabel Roberts Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

8 6 Nura Allen Bradford GS

9 16 Charlotte Swinney Ilkley GS

10 19 Charlotte Prior Ilkley GS

11 17 Rosa Crolla Ilkley GS

12 24 Amelia Davies Immanuel College

13 8 Anya Wallace Bradford GS

14 22 Oriyah Donaldson Ilkley GS

15 9 Arabella Nancolas Bradford GS

16 21 Charlotte Thomson Ilkley GS

17 10 Isla Dillingham Bradford GS

18 7 Emmeline Mullen Bradford GS

19 23 Harriet Joyner Ilkley GS

20 28 Rudhva Ratheesh Tong Leadership Academy

21 25 Sophia Shields Tong Leadership Academy

22 5 Aiza Hussain  Carlton Keighley

23 4 Hajrah Sultan Carlton Keighley

Pos Team Counters Total

1 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) [1,  2,  6]    9

2 Ilkley GS [4,  5,  9]   18

3 Ilkley GS B [10, 11, 14]   35

4 Bradford GS [8, 13, 15]   36

5 Tong Leadership Academy [3, 20, 21]   44

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.



Junior Girls (Yrs 8 & 9 )
Pos No Name Team Time

1 143 Harriet Carter Ilkley GS

2 113 Olivia Stones Bradford GS

3 101 Ella Simpson  Titus Salt

4 103 Hannah Dennis  Beckfoot

5 130 Florence McCullough Bingley GS

6 144 Charlotte Pedley Ilkley GS

7 140 Milena Morgan Ilkley GS

8 127 Florence Chatterton Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

9 128 Charlotte Marson Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

10 104 Isabelle Chapman  Beckfoot

11 132 Ava Morgan Bingley GS

12 141 Sophie Leijssen Ilkley GS

13 139 Ailsa Coulton Bingley GS

14 126 Phoebe Chatterton Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

15 116 Mariam Allen Bradford GS

16 134 Grace Willis Bingley GS

17 537 Neve Cheesbrough Immanuel College

18 535 Betsy O'Mahoney Immanuel College

19 131 Lois Sonley Bingley GS

20 142 Nancy Mayor Ilkley GS

21 138 Edith Blake Bingley GS

22 123 Scarlett Smith Beckfoot Oakbank

23 114 Esmee Latham Bradford GS

24 102 Georgie O' Hara  Titus Salt

25 133 Lucy Heathcote Bingley GS

26 536 ChiChi Oneymendia Immanuel College

27 120 Anya Sewards Beckfoot Oakbank

28 121 Leah Godden Beckfoot Oakbank

29 125 Deepika Dhanjal Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

30 129 Florence Bannister Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

31 122 Lily Gaunt Beckfoot Oakbank

32 115 Emma Asquez Bradford GS

33 109 Melanija Izaka  Carlton Keighley

34 118 Lexi Witney Beckfoot Oakbank

35 124 Amelia Jones Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

36 119 Natasha Cullwick Beckfoot Oakbank

37 110 Lola Corboz Carlton Keighley

38 135 Delilah Nixon Bingley GS

39 146 Ariana Ahmed Dixons Cottingley

40 111 Lilly Murray  Carlton Keighley

41 106 Laraib Sherif Carlton Keighley

42 137 Betsy Jackson Bingley GS

43 136 Sophie Barraclough Bingley GS

44 147 Maaria Imad Dixons Cottingley

45 112 Freya Thompson Carlton Keighley

46 107 Areena Tabassum Carlton Keighley



Pos Team Counters Total

1 Ilkley GS [1,  6,  7]   14

2 Bingley GS [5, 11, 13]   29

3 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) [8,  9, 14]   31

4 Bradford GS [2, 15, 23]   40

5 Bingley GS B [16, 19, 21]   56

6 Immanuel College [17, 18, 26]   61

7 Beckfoot Oakbank [22, 27, 28]   77

8 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) B [29, 30, 35]   94

9 Beckfoot Oakbank B [31, 34, 36]  101

10 Bingley GS C [25, 38, 42]  105

11 Carlton Keighley [33, 37, 40]  110

12 Carlton Keighley B [41, 45, 46]  132

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.



Inter Girls (Yrs 10 & 11 )
Pos No Name Team Time

1 512 Astrid Gamesby Immanuel College

2 507 Isabelle Jebb Bingley GS

3 501 Maeve Doherty Bradford GS

4 503 Sophie Edwards Bradford GS

5 509 Heather Crolla Ilkley GS

6 514 Rose Knox Immanuel College

7 504 Molly Gifford Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

8 764 Eloise Temple Bingley GS

9 502 Isla Bailey Bradford GS

10 505 Isabel Payne Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

11 506 Matilda Frazer Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

12 513 Tilly Sanderson Immanuel College

13 515 Aurora Matthews Immanuel College

14 516 Millie Metcalfe Tong Leadership Academy

Pos Team Counters Total

1 Bradford GS [3,  4,  9]   16

2 Immanuel College [1,  6, 12]   19

3 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) [7, 10, 11]   28

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.

Senior Girls (Yrs 12 & 13 )
Pos No Name Team Time

1 522 Elspeth Henessey Bradford GS

Pos Team Counters Total

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.



Year 7 Boys
Pos No Name Team Time

1 77 Seb Livesley Ilkley GS

2 54 Jake Milner Titus Salt

3 79 Brody Griffiths Ilkley GS

4 61 Harry Ross Bradford GS

5 53 Elliott Lyles Titus Salt

6 56 Finley Meikle Beckfoot

7 80 Wilfred Overend Ilkley GS

8 55 Kai Sands Yun  Beckfoot

9 51 Freddie Richardson Titus Salt

10 65 Henry Hiles Bradford GS

11 74 Louis Razazan Ilkley GS

12 81 Oliver Atkinson Ilkley GS

13 70 Kai Ellison Bingley GS

14 83 Joseph Morris Ilkley GS

15 82 Olly Brooks Ilkley GS

16 71 Albie McCullough Bingley GS

17 63 Alex Nossiter Bradford GS

18 66 Louis Needham Bradford GS

19 87 Ibrahim Amin Dixons Cottingley

20 69 Ralph Winter Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

21 52 Arthur Wadsworth Titus Salt

22 78 Fin Cummings Ilkley GS

23 95 Jacob Egege Tong Leadership Academy

24 91 Alfie Ellis Tong Leadership Academy

25 64 Theo Sira Bradford GS

26 62 Ian Budathoki Bradford GS

27 97 George Smith Tong Leadership Academy

28 75 Sebastian Chambers Ilkley GS

29 76 Alexander Huang-Faulkner Ilkley GS

30 92 Freddie Hunt Tong Leadership Academy

31 68 William Hayden Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

32 85 Muhammad Hadi Yasir Dixons Cottingley

33 57 Lucas Menzies Beckfoot

34 58 Thomas Clarke Bradford GS

35 89 Thomas Fielding  Immanuel College

36 93 Vakaris Skilinskas Tong Leadership Academy

37 73 Samuel Upton Bradford GS

38 60 Elias Ihsan Bradford GS

39 72 Nils Waite Bradford GS

40 59 Oscar Booth Bradford GS

41 84 Musa Amar Dixons Cottingley

42 90 Jedd Criddle Immanuel College

43 88 Aunmuhammad Shah Dixons Cottingley



Pos Team Counters Total

1 Ilkley GS [1,  3,  7]   11

2 Titus Salt [2,  5,  9]   16

3 Bradford GS [4, 10, 17]   31

4 Ilkley GS B [11, 12, 14]   37

5 Beckfoot [6,  8, 33]   47

6 Ilkley GS C [15, 22, 28]   65

7 Bradford GS B [18, 25, 26]   69

8 Tong Leadership Academy [23, 24, 27]   74

9 Dixons Cottingley [19, 32, 41]   92

10 Bradford GS C [34, 37, 38]  109

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.



Junior Boys
Pos No Name Team Time

1 463 Charlie Porteous Ilkley GS

2 190 Tyler Griffiths Ilkley GS

3 198 Max Brett Ilkley GS

4 167 James Ross Bradford GS

5 166 Sam Crook Bradford GS

6 199 Robert Brooks Ilkley GS

7 171 Raffy Schofield Beckfoot Oakbank

8 188 Thomas Jebb Ilkley GS

9 191 Maximilian Kendell Ilkley GS

10 155 Reuben Krzeminski Beckfoot

11 195 Kyrylo Ilchenko Ilkley GS

12 196 Seb Ford Ilkley GS

13 200 Thomas Greenwood Ilkley GS

14 154 Alfie Ashcroft  Titus Salt

15 168 Ben Richardson Bradford GS

16 180 Thomas Smith Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

17 178 Kieran Jemmett Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

18 173 Ruben Cuthbert Beckfoot Oakbank

19 461 Finnbar Kennedy Ilkley GS

20 462 Thomas Clarke Ilkley GS

21 175 Alex Owen Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

22 193 Louis Kendell Ilkley GS

23 192 Toby Rance Ilkley GS

24 182 Myles Elliot Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

25 170 Robbie Thislewaite Bradford GS

26 152 August Longley  Titus Salt

27 194 William Morris Ilkley GS

28 184 Kavi Reddy Bingley GS

29 533 Tala Ahmed  Oasis Academy

30 169 Charlie Lawson Bradford GS

31 165 Hugo Macdonald Bradford GS

32 176 Jack Gordon Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

33 197 Jasper Barwick Ilkley GS

34 172 Elliott Waterhouse Beckfoot Oakbank

35 157 Francis McLarty  Beckfoot

36 763 Salahuddin Qadar  Oasis Academy

37 181 Finlay Scott Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

38 153 Rory Santolaya Trueba  Titus Salt

39 179 Matthew Peterson Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

40 183 Henry Roth Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

41 498 Ali Qadri Dixons Cottingley

42 177 Harry Clark Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

43 699 Oliver Mason Bradford GS

44 151 Josh Kenure  Titus Salt

45 174 William Moffat Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

46 158 Archie Edmondson  Beckfoot

47 164 Ben Nossiter Bradford GS

48 187 Korben Warbrick Bingley GS



49 494 Zakariya Shahab Dixons Cottingley

50 528 Hamza Khan  Oasis Academy

51 499 Bolarin Somade Dixons Cottingley

52 495 Eghosa Otabor Dixons Cottingley

53 186 Craig Farnworth Bingley GS

54 762 Mohammed Tamim Wadud  Oasis Academy

55 497 Deen Akhtar Dixons Cottingley

56 161 Hasnain Ali  Carlton Keighley

57 185 Will Driver Bingley GS

Pos Team Counters Total

1 Ilkley GS [1,  2,  3]    6

2 Ilkley GS B [6,  8,  9]   23

3 Bradford GS [4,  5, 15]   24

4 Ilkley GS C [11, 12, 13]   36

5 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) [16, 17, 21]   54

6 Beckfoot Oakbank [7, 18, 34]   59

7 Ilkley GS D [19, 20, 22]   61

8 Titus Salt [14, 26, 38]   78

9 Ilkley GS E [23, 27, 33]   83

10 Bradford GS B [25, 30, 31]   86

11 Beckfoot [10, 35, 46]   91

12 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) B [24, 32, 37]   93

13 Oasis Academy [29, 36, 50]  115

14 Woodhouse Grove (Guest) C [39, 40, 42]  121

15 Bingley GS [28, 48, 53]  129

16 Dixons Cottingley [41, 49, 51]  141

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.



Inter Boys
Pos No Name Team Time

1 384 Robert Carter Ilkley GS

2 395 Ben Stacey Ilkley GS

3 394 James Lee Ilkley GS

4 340 Harry Bebb Beckfoot

5 396 Isaac Keith Ilkley GS

6 342 Ross Carson Bradford GS

7 345 George Nancolas Bradford GS

8 343 Thomas Aickin Bradford GS

9 347 Ethan Nicholson Bradford GS

10 765 Josiden Tretton Bingley GS

11 346 Barney Warman Bradford GS

12 544 Liam Fitzpatrick Tong Leadership Academy

13 398 Ismail Shah Dixons Cottingley

14 397 Kayden Gorimani Dixons Cottingley

15 349 Daniel Temple Bingley GS

16 529 Oscar Marks Immanuel College

17 543 Nissan Singh Tong Leadership Academy

18 540 Divine Akande Tong Leadership Academy

19 348 Noah Pennington Woodhouse Grove (Guest)

20 524 Mohammed Haseem Oasis Academy

21 541 Tyler Mkonya Tong Leadership Academy

22 530 Declan Anderson Immanuel College

23 526 Ibrahim Moghul Oasis Academy

24 525 Ayden Nancis  Oasis Academy

25 344 Oliver James Bradford GS

26 527 Danial Awad  Oasis Academy

Pos Team Counters Total

1 Ilkley GS [1,  2,  3]    6

2 Bradford GS [6,  7,  8]   21

3 Bradford GS B [9, 11, 25]   45

4 Tong Leadership Academy [12, 17, 18]   47

5 Oasis Academy [20, 23, 24]   67

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.



Senior Boys
Pos No Name Team Time

1 697 Charlie Robinson Bingley GS

2 695 Peter Daws Bradford GS

3 694 Freddie Whittaker Bradford GS

4 698 Henry Kernick Bingley GS

Pos Team Counters Total

The scores of B, C Teams etc are Included.
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